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U.S. Mortality All Races

Sex/Age Group

Both sexes

All
<20
20-49
<50
50-64
65-74
75+

Male

All
<20
20-49
<50
50-64
65-74
75+

Female

All
<20
20-49
<50
50-64
65-74
75+

All Sites
Rate
206.5
3.0

35.5
22.6
306.3
852.7
1,455.6

All Sites
Rate
263.0
3.3

33.9
21.8
345.3
1,071.2
2,065.9

All Sites
Rate
170.7
2.6

37.1
234
270.7
678.4
1,133.1

Mortality

: Rates and Trends by Sex, Age, and Site for 1992-2000

Lung and
Bronchus
Rate

57.6

0.0

6.3

3.8

100.4
292.2
339.7

Lung and
Bronchus
Rate

82.4

0.0

7.5

4.5

130.1
405.8
544.0

Lung and
Bronchus
Rate

40.2

0.0

51

3.1

73.2
201.3
226.6

Breast Prostate

Rate Rate

Breast Prostate

Rate Rate

35.3

N

0.2

0.1

135

103.9

436.2

Breast Prostate

Rate Rate
29.2
N
11.3
6.8
57.3
98.3
151.7

Cancer Site
Colon and
Rectum All Sites
Rate APC
22.0 -1.0*
0.0 2.3 *
2.7 -2.0 *
1.6 -2.0 *
26.9 2.1 *
82.9 -1.0*
188.0 -0.2
Colon and
Rectum All Sites
Rate APC
26.9 -1.4*
0.0 -2.6 *
2.9 -1.9*
1.8 -2.0 *
32.4 2.4 *
104.0 -1.4*
230.6 -0.9 *
Colon and
Rectum All Sites
Rate APC
18.6 -0.7 *
0.0 -1.9*
2.4 2.1 *
1.5 2.1 *
219 -1.9*
66.0 -0.6 *
164.6 0.3 *

Rates are per 100,000 and age-adjusted to the 2000 U.S. standard by 5-year age groups.

A Statistic not shown. Rate based on less than 25 cases for the time interval.
Trend based on less than 10 cases for at least one year within the time interval

* The APC is significantly different from zero (p<0.05).

Lung and
Bronchus
APC

-0.8 *
N

2.6 *

2.6 *

-3.1*

-0.5 *

1.0 *

Lung and
Bronchus
APC
-1.8*
N
-3.3*
-3.3*
-3.9*
-15*
-0.7 *

Lung and
Bronchus
APC

0.7 *
N

-1.7 %

-1.7 %

-19*

0.9 *

2.9 *

Breast
APC

Breast
APC

Breast

APC
2.4 *

N
-3.6 *
-3.6 *
-2.9 *
-2.9 *
-1.0*

Prostate
APC

Prostate
APC
-34*
N
0.0
-0.3
-4.6 *
-4.9 *
-2.9 *

Prostate
APC

Colon and
Rectum
APC

-1.7 *
-4.7
-0.3
-0.4

2.1 *

-2.0 *

-1.6 *

Colon and
Rectum
APC

-2.0 *
N
-0.6
-0.6

-2.0 *

2.1 *

-2.0 *

Colon and
Rectum
APC

-1.7 *
N
-0.1
-0.1

2.2 *

-2.0 *

-15*



